## P05000/06784

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filling Officer				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000057939480

08/02/05--01022--002 \*\*70.00

OS AUG -2 MIDE 30 SECRETAL SECRETARIA DE CONTRA LA CONTR

OS AUG -2 AM IO. 16

DIVISION OF CERPORATIONS
TALLANDAS CERPORATIONS

رغ. <del>ا</del>لگ

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Divisions of Corporations PO BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: KPRE, INC.

Enclosed a	ere an original and one copy of the articles of i EE \$78.75 FILING FEE & CERTIFICATE OF STATUS	s78 75 FILING FEE & CERTIFIED COPY	S87.50 FILING FEE, CERTIFIED COPY & CERTIFICATE OF STATUS
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	KRISTINA PETRANDIS  NAME ( PRINTED OR TYPED)		
	1901 CAPITAL CIRCLE NE. Address	<u> 4</u>	
	TALLAHASSEE. FL 32308 City , State & Zip	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	850-385-6685  Daytime Telephone number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607 AND/OR CHAPTER 621, F.S.(PROFIT)

ARTICLE I

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

KPRE, INC

**ARTICLE II** 

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS:

1901 CAPITAL CIRCLE NE. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

ARTICLE III

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED IS:

REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS

ARTICLE IV

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS:

100,000

ARTICLE V

INITIAL OFFICERS/ DIRECTORS (OPTIONAL)

PRES, VP TRES KRISTINA PETRANDIS 1901 CAPITAL CIRCLE NE.

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

ARTICLE VI

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

KRISTINA PETRANDIS 1901 CAPITAL CIRCLE NE. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

ARTICLE VII THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

KRISTINA PETRANDIS 1901 CAPITAL CIRCLE NE. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTER AGENT AND AGREE

TO ACT, IN THIS CAPACITY.

Mareton SIGNATURE OF REGISTERED AGENT AND INCORPORATOR